# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Niemann	11/21/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reinhold Schulte
Street Address:	Eichengrund 9
City:	Paderborn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33106

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10777810

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=asn-344-072#page1.tif source=asn-344-072#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0495** 

500063869

DP \$40.00 10777

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wolfgang NIEMANN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at Kammerratsheide 36, 33609 Bielefeld, GERMANY is the sole and exclusive owner, of an invention for certain new and useful improvements in TOGGLE PRESS, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/777,810, filed February 12, 2004, by assignment recorded at Reel 014989, Frames 0424-0425 on February 12, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Reinhold SCHULTE (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an individual residing at Eichengrund 9, 33106

Paderborn, GERMANY is the inventor of the above invention and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent Application and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all Divisions, Renewals and Continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all Reissues and Extensions thereof, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and

COET EDAME: 040

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant

Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all

Letters Patents for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, his
successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of
said entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with
the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2005.

Bv X

Name: Wolfgan

NIEMANN

2